efforts to conclude an agreement on appropriate amendments to this Agreement within six (6) 
months of the date of such notice.  

8.1.3 AEM shall pay for the costs incurred by KIA in participating in each review undertaken 
pursuant to sections 8.1.1 and 8.1.2 under a pre-approved budget, with a cap for each review 
of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in constant 2015 dollars.  

8.1.4 If renegotiation of all or part of this Agreement is agreed to by the Parties or required as a 
result of a Dispute Resolution process, then the Parties will reach agreement on a budget to 
cover KIA’s costs for the re-negotiation of this Agreement, to be paid by AEM.

[...]

subject to section 6.13 of this Schedule, AEM may award the Contract to any other 
business. Tendering shall be carried out on the basis of AEM’s internal procurement 
policies and procedures applicable to the Meadowbank Project and subject to the terms of 
this Schedule, except when total value of any Contract is less than five hundred and twenty-

five thousand dollars ($525,000.00), it being agreed that AEM will make Best Efforts to 
engage only Inuit Firms, subject to section 6.13 of this Schedule, to perform such Contracts 
and that AEM is entitled to award such Contracts to pre-qualified Inuit Firms solely in 
accordance with its internal procurement policies and procedures applicable to the 
Meadowbank Project. If AEM does not engage an Inuit Firm to perform a Contract of a 
total value less than five hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($525,000.00), AEM 
shall be entitled to solicit proposals from all other pre-qualified businesses as listed in the 
table provided to KIA and the Business Opportunities Committee pursuant to section 5.7(d) 
of this Schedule to perform such Contract. If there is more than one pre-qualified Inuit